



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0098-0093 **Counties:** NORTH BRANFORD
Letting Date: March 21, 2012 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 004 **Project(s):** 0020(115)
Contract Time: CD - 427 Days
Contract Description: Reconstruction of Route 80

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0101000 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	26,000.00000	26,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0020 0101117 CONTROLLED MATERIAL HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	10,317.000 cu.m	4.00000	41,268.00	4.00000	41,268.00	8.50000	87,694.50
0030 0101128 SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	95,000.00000	95,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0040 0101130 ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 t	100.00000	1,000.00	400.00000	4,000.00	150.00000	1,500.00
0050 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	70,000.00000	70,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0060	0202003	43,739.000	11.00000	481,129.00	15.00000	656,085.00	11.00000	481,129.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION 5000 TO 99999	cu.m						
0070	0202103	8,521.000	19.00000	161,899.00	30.00000	255,630.00	34.60000	294,826.60
	ROCK EXCAVATION 1000 TO 9999	cu.m						
0080	0202202	680.000	18.00000	12,240.00	20.00000	13,600.00	20.00000	13,600.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH 100 TO 999	cu.m						
0090	0202315	10,135.000	43.00000	435,805.00	50.00000	506,750.00	40.00000	405,400.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	t						
0100	0202318	182.000	15.00000	2,730.00	38.00000	6,916.00	10.00000	1,820.00
	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	cu.m						
0110	0202452	7.000	800.00000	5,600.00	500.00000	3,500.00	775.00000	5,425.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0120	0202501	1,405.000	11.00000	15,455.00	12.00000	16,860.00	12.50000	17,562.50
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m						
0130	0202502	4,470.000	9.00000	40,230.00	2.50000	11,175.00	5.00000	22,350.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	sq.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0140	0202529 74.000 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT m	14.00000	1,036.00	15.00000	1,110.00	16.30000	1,206.20
0150	0202559 1.000 REMOVE AND RESET SURVEY MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	600.00000	600.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
0160	0202654 3.000 ADJUST MONITORING WELL ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	500.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	1,500.00
0170	0204213 (1.000) HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions ** LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0180	0205001 283.000 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP cu.m	15.00000	4,245.00	5.00000	1,415.00	6.50000	1,839.50
0190	0205002 31.000 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 1.2 M DEEP cu.m	100.00000	3,100.00	75.00000	2,325.00	150.00000	4,650.00
0200	0205003 1,270.000 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP cu.m	15.00000	19,050.00	7.00000	8,890.00	6.50000	8,255.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Section 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:
0210	0205004	61.000	100.00000	6,100.00	75.00000	4,575.00	150.00000	9,150.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 3 M DEEP	cu.m						
0220	0205005	191.000	23.00000	4,393.00	12.00000	2,292.00	6.50000	1,241.50
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 4.5 M DEEP	cu.m						
0230	0205006	10.000	230.00000	2,300.00	90.00000	900.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0 - 4.5 M DEEP	cu.m						
0240	0209001	22,577.000	1.00000	22,577.00	2.00000	45,154.00	2.00000	45,154.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	sq.m						
0250	0212004	5,788.000	29.00000	167,852.00	28.00000	162,064.00	44.50000	257,566.00
	SUBBASE 5000 TO 25000	cu.m						
0260	0213013	1,137.000	34.00000	38,658.00	28.00000	31,836.00	34.50000	39,226.50
	GRANULAR FILL OVER 1000	cu.m						
0270	0219001	959.000	10.00000	9,590.00	13.00000	12,467.00	7.50000	7,192.50
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	m						
0280	0219004	(1.000)	52,000.00000	52,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	STORM WATER POLLUTION CONTROLS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0290	0304002	405.000	35.00000	14,175.00	50.00000	20,250.00	44.50000	18,022.50
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	cu.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0300	0305000	30.000	29.00000	870.00	60.00000	1,800.00	80.00000	2,400.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	t						
0310	0406002	2,250.000	65.00000	146,250.00	70.00000	157,500.00	60.60000	136,350.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
0320	0406170	6,315.000	105.00000	663,075.00	97.00000	612,555.00	96.00000	606,240.00
	HMA S1	t						
0330	0406171	4,455.000	104.00000	463,320.00	95.00000	423,225.00	97.35000	433,694.25
	HMA S0.5	t						
0340	0406236	8,978.000	2.00000	17,956.00	1.50000	13,467.00	0.01000	89.78
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	L						
0350	0406999	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0360	0507001	9.000	2,700.00000	24,300.00	1,700.00000	15,300.00	3,100.00000	27,900.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0370	0507021	2.000	3,800.00000	7,600.00	3,400.00000	6,800.00	4,700.00000	9,400.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0380	0507022	1.000	3,800.00000	3,800.00	3,400.00000	3,400.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0390	0507026	8.000	2,700.00000	21,600.00	180.00000	1,440.00	3,100.00000	24,800.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN (1.2 M SUMP)	ea.						
0400	0507051	2.000	4,400.00000	8,800.00	3,400.00000	6,800.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN OVER 3 M DEEP	ea.						
0410	0507097	3.000	3,200.00000	9,600.00	1,700.00000	5,100.00	3,100.00000	9,300.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN (W/1.2 M SUMP)	ea.						
0420	0507112	1.000	5,700.00000	5,700.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I OVER 3M DEEP (1.8M SUMP)	ea.						
0430	0507144	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	10,200.00000	20,400.00
	TYPE "CM-M" CATCH BASIN (1.2 M SUMP)	ea.						
0440	0507145	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,300.00000	2,300.00	10,200.00000	10,200.00
	TYPE "CM-M" CATCH BASIN (1.8 M SUMP)	ea.						
0450	0507201	2.000	2,700.00000	5,400.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00	2,750.00000	5,500.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0460	0507221	1.000	4,400.00000	4,400.00	3,900.00000	3,900.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I		ea.						
0470	0507222	1.000	4,400.00000	4,400.00	3,900.00000	3,900.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II		ea.						
0480	0507500	1.000	3,300.00000	3,300.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
TYPE "D-G" ENDWALL		ea.						
0490	0507601	6.000	2,900.00000	17,400.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00	3,150.00000	18,900.00
MANHOLE		ea.						
0500	0507701	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	700.00000	1,400.00	750.00000	1,500.00
RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0510	0507721	1.000	600.00000	600.00	700.00000	700.00	750.00000	750.00
RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0520	0507735	3.000	1,700.00000	5,100.00	800.00000	2,400.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
CONVERT TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE		ea.						
0530	0507781	1.000	600.00000	600.00	700.00000	700.00	650.00000	650.00
RESET MANHOLE		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0540	0507821	2.000	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0550	0507831	5.000	1,700.00000	8,500.00	1,300.00000	6,500.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0560	0651001	118.000	25.00000	2,950.00	40.00000	4,720.00	37.00000	4,366.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	cu.m						
0570	0651011	80.000	145.00000	11,600.00	170.00000	13,600.00	147.00000	11,760.00
	300 MM R.C. PIPE	m						
0580	0651012	65.000	155.00000	10,075.00	250.00000	16,250.00	158.00000	10,270.00
	375 MM R.C. PIPE	m						
0590	0651013	272.000	135.00000	36,720.00	230.00000	62,560.00	171.00000	46,512.00
	450 MM R.C. PIPE	m						
0600	0651351	82.000	170.00000	13,940.00	250.00000	20,500.00	195.00000	15,990.00
	300 MM SLOTTED PIPE	m						
0605	0651390	108.000	210.00000	22,680.00	280.00000	30,240.00	238.00000	25,704.00
	450 MM SLOTTED R.C. PIPE	m						
0610	0651830	12.000	340.00000	4,080.00	290.00000	3,480.00	400.00000	4,800.00
	150 MM C.C.M. PIPE IN ROCK SLOPE	m						
	** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0620 0652011	1.000	700.00000	700.00	400.00000	400.00	755.00000	755.00
450 MM R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0630 0653001	4.000	175.00000	700.00	400.00000	1,600.00	175.00000	700.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0640 0653010	1.000	175.00000	175.00	400.00000	400.00	175.00000	175.00
CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0650 0653100	373.000	9.00000	3,357.00	13.00000	4,849.00	8.70000	3,245.10
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT 300 MM TO 1050 MM DIAMETER	m						
0660 0703013	1,896.000	39.00000	73,944.00	60.00000	113,760.00	39.00000	73,944.00
SPECIAL RIPRAP	cu.m						
0670 0728032	425.000	36.00000	15,300.00	70.00000	29,750.00	32.50000	13,812.50
NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE	cu.m						
0680 0751003	111.000	185.00000	20,535.00	280.00000	31,080.00	231.00000	25,641.00
UNDERDRAIN WITH 450 MM SLOTTED R.C. PIPE	m						
0690 0751801	345.000	52.00000	17,940.00	70.00000	24,150.00	110.50000	38,122.50
150 MM SLOPE UNDERDRAIN ** See Special Provisions **	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0700	0803010	24.000	35.00000	840.00	40.00000	960.00	150.00000	3,600.00
	PAVED APRON ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
0710	0811001	60.000	90.00000	5,400.00	100.00000	6,000.00	85.00000	5,100.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	m						
0720	0811101	57.000	90.00000	5,130.00	100.00000	5,700.00	85.00000	4,845.00
	CONCRETE PARK CURBING	m						
0730	0815001	794.000	11.00000	8,734.00	11.50000	9,131.00	18.00000	14,292.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	m						
0740	0815200	1,368.000	11.00000	15,048.00	9.00000	12,312.00	14.00000	19,152.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	m						
0750	0822001	925.000	50.00000	46,250.00	12.00000	11,100.00	65.00000	60,125.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	m						
0760	0822002	1,080.000	9.00000	9,720.00	12.00000	12,960.00	25.00000	27,000.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	m						
0770	0910170	192.000	70.00000	13,440.00	82.00000	15,744.00	72.00000	13,824.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0780 0911923	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,375.00000	2,750.00	1,175.00000	2,350.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE I	ea.						
0790 0911924	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,375.00000	2,750.00	1,150.00000	2,300.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE TYPE II	ea.						
0800 0912503	300.000	9.00000	2,700.00	31.00000	9,300.00	9.00000	2,700.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	m						
0810 0914015	52.000	200.00000	10,400.00	335.00000	17,420.00	200.00000	10,400.00
ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCE (1067 MM HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	m						
0820 0917010	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0830 0921001	983.000	80.00000	78,640.00	76.00000	74,708.00	91.50000	89,944.50
CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	sq.m						
0840 0921005	38.000	95.00000	3,610.00	200.00000	7,600.00	153.50000	5,833.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	sq.m						
0850 0922500	3,813.000	34.00000	129,642.00	40.00000	152,520.00	34.70000	132,311.10
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	sq.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0860	0922501	133.000	45.00000	5,985.00	39.00000	5,187.00	54.00000	7,182.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	sq.m						
0870	0924002	30.000	530.00000	15,900.00	200.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	3,000.00
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	cu.m						
0880	0939001	440.000	75.00000	33,000.00	185.00000	81,400.00	0.01000	4.40
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0890	0942001	13.000	400.00000	5,200.00	400.00000	5,200.00	800.00000	10,400.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	t						
0900	0943001	7,169.000	1.00000	7,169.00	0.01000	71.69	0.01000	71.69
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	kL						
0910	0944004	32,186.000	5.00000	160,930.00	3.00000	96,558.00	5.40000	173,804.40
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL OVER 10000	sq.m						
0920	0946001	2.000	300.00000	600.00	445.00000	890.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	LIMING	t						
0930	0949000	3,471.000	7.00000	24,297.00	6.00000	20,826.00	4.00000	13,884.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	sq.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1	Section 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0940	0949068	300.000	16.00000	4,800.00	15.00000	4,500.00	11.00000	3,300.00
	HEMEROCALLIS "STELLA DORO" STELLA DORO DAYLILY 4 LITER CONTAINER	ea.						
0950	0949071	25.000	280.00000	7,000.00	430.00000	10,750.00	317.50000	7,937.50
	PYRUS CALLERYANA 'CHANTICLEER', CHANTICLEER FLOWERING PEAR, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0960	0949098	105.000	30.00000	3,150.00	42.00000	4,410.00	31.90000	3,349.50
	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 460 MM-610 MM HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0970	0949175	200.000	30.00000	6,000.00	33.00000	6,600.00	49.70000	9,940.00
	BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH (3.78L)	ea.						
0980	0949197	3.000	320.00000	960.00	500.00000	1,500.00	299.00000	897.00
	MAGNOLIA STELLATA-STAR MAGNOLIA 2.4M -3 M HT. B.B.	ea.						
0990	0949205	10.000	360.00000	3,600.00	470.00000	4,700.00	315.00000	3,150.00
	ZELKOVA SERRATA-GREEN VASE ZELKOVA 65MM - 75MM CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1000	0949356	7.000	280.00000	1,960.00	425.00000	2,975.00	362.50000	2,537.50
	PRUNUS SERRULATA KWANZAN CHERRY (65 MM - 75 MM) CAL. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1010	0949720 CORNUS FLORIDA-FLOWERING DOGWOOD 2.5 M - 3.0 M HT. B.B.	10.000 ea.	290.00000 2,900.00	392.00000 3,920.00	295.00000 2,950.00		
1020	0949775 MALUS PRAIRIFIRE CRABAPPLE, PRAIRIFIRE CRABAPPLE, 2"-2.5" CAL. B.B.	8.000 ea.	240.00000 1,920.00	365.00000 2,920.00	209.00000 1,672.00		
1030	0949838 ACER RUBRUM "RED SUNSET",RED SUNSET RED MAPLE 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	44.000 ea.	325.00000 14,300.00	465.00000 20,460.00	299.00000 13,156.00		
1040	0949979 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 65 MM - 75 MM CAL. B.B.	34.000 ea.	325.00000 11,050.00	490.00000 16,660.00	315.00000 10,710.00		
1050	0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	24,275.000 sq.m	1.80000 43,695.00	0.55000 13,351.25	1.18000 28,644.50		
1060	0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	2,312.000 sq.m	1.50000 3,468.00	2.10000 4,855.20	1.25000 2,890.00		
1070	0950032 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE G	1,175.000 sq.m	4.00000 4,700.00	2.35000 2,761.25	2.25000 2,643.75		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1080	0950040	6,399.000	2.00000	12,798.00	1.10000	7,038.90	1.10000	7,038.90
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		sq.m						
1090	0953001	600.000	20.00000	12,000.00	9.00000	5,400.00	8.10000	4,860.00
SODDING		sq.m						
1100	0969062	24.000	2,400.00000	57,600.00	6,000.00000	144,000.00	3,500.00000	84,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
1110	0970006	(1.000)	27,500.00000	27,500.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
1120	0970007	6,720.000	1.00000	6,720.00	50.00000	336,000.00	0.01000	67.20
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
1130	0971001	(1.000)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	77,000.00000	77,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1140	0975002	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00	525,000.00000	525,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS						
1150	0976002	7,420.000	1.00000	7,420.00	0.75000	5,565.00	0.01000	74.20
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH INTENSITY		day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1160	0978002	40.0000	1,600.00	80.00000	3,200.00	144.00000	5,760.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM						
	ea.						
1170	0979003	60.00000	1,200.00	125.00000	2,500.00	108.00000	2,160.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III						
	** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1180	0980001	35,000.00000	35,000.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See						
	Special Provisions **						
	LS						
	(1.000)						
1190	0981100	25.00000	1,250.00	40.00000	2,000.00	102.00000	5,100.00
	1 M TRAFFIC CONE						
	ea.						
1200	0981101	100.00000	3,000.00	40.00000	1,200.00	110.00000	3,300.00
	OPPOSING TRAFFIC LANE DIVIDER **						
	See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
1210	1001001	40.00000	31,560.00	33.00000	26,037.00	26.25000	20,711.25
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING						
	m						
1220	1002201	3,400.00000	34,000.00	3,400.00000	34,000.00	3,400.00000	34,000.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION -						
	SPAN POLE						
	ea.						
	10.000						
1230	1002203	190.00000	570.00	190.00000	570.00	392.00000	1,176.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION -						
	PEDESTAL - TYPE I						
	ea.						
	3.000						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	Section 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1240 1002208	2.000	700.00000	1,400.00	700.00000	1,400.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00	
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.							
1250 1008015	20.000	30.00000	600.00	30.00000	600.00	60.00000	1,200.00	
50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	m							
1260 1008115	606.000	23.00000	13,938.00	23.00000	13,938.00	37.00000	22,422.00	
50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	m							
1270 1008116	20.000	26.00000	520.00	27.00000	540.00	83.00000	1,660.00	
65 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	m							
1280 1008117	10.000	29.00000	290.00	29.00000	290.00	97.00000	970.00	
75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	m							
1290 1008215	360.000	56.00000	20,160.00	56.00000	20,160.00	66.00000	23,760.00	
50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	m							
1300 1010001	8.000	400.00000	3,200.00	400.00000	3,200.00	412.00000	3,296.00	
CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.							
1310 1010021	16.000	225.00000	3,600.00	225.00000	3,600.00	316.00000	5,056.00	
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1320	1017032	2.000	400.00000	800.00	400.00000	800.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	SERVICE (METERED) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1330	1103022	6.000	4,650.00000	27,900.00	4,700.00000	28,200.00	4,450.00000	26,700.00
	9000 MM STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.						
1340	1103023	3.000	4,800.00000	14,400.00	4,800.00000	14,400.00	5,325.00000	15,975.00
	10000 MM STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.						
1350	1103027	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,360.00000	6,360.00
	11000 MM STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.						
1360	1105001	11.000	400.00000	4,400.00	400.00000	4,400.00	330.00000	3,630.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1370	1105003	21.000	850.00000	17,850.00	850.00000	17,850.00	900.00000	18,900.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1380	1105007	3.000	1,300.00000	3,900.00	1,310.00000	3,930.00	1,652.00000	4,956.00
	2 WAY, 3 SECTION SPAN WIRE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1390	1106001	6.000	800.00000	4,800.00	800.00000	4,800.00	653.00000	3,918.00
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1400	1106003	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	750.00000	1,500.00	580.00000	1,160.00
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1410	1106004	1.000	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,225.00000	1,225.00
2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1420	1107007	7.000	300.00000	2,100.00	300.00000	2,100.00	266.00000	1,862.00
PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1430	1108115	2.000	11,000.00000	22,000.00	11,000.00000	22,000.00	10,925.00000	21,850.00
FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1440	1108724	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,235.00000	2,470.00
PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1450	1111401	19.000	250.00000	4,750.00	250.00000	4,750.00	224.00000	4,256.00
LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1460	1111451	764.000	32.00000	24,448.00	33.00000	25,212.00	12.00000	9,168.00
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **		m						
1470	1112410	2.000	510.00000	1,020.00	510.00000	1,020.00	568.00000	1,136.00
DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1480	1112470	2.000	300.00000	600.00	300.00000	600.00	239.00000	478.00
PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1490	1113014	90.000	4.00000	360.00	5.00000	450.00	11.00000	990.00
3 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW		m						
1500	1113050	1,470.000	4.00000	5,880.00	5.00000	7,350.00	6.10000	8,967.00
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		m						
1510	1113102	583.000	5.00000	2,915.00	5.00000	2,915.00	7.00000	4,081.00
5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		m						
1520	1113103	300.000	5.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	1,500.00	7.50000	2,250.00
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		m						
1530	1113104	147.000	6.00000	882.00	6.00000	882.00	8.25000	1,212.75
9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1540	1113109	263.000	8.00000	2,104.00	9.00000	2,367.00	13.00000	3,419.00
	21 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	m						
1550	1113399	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	400.00000	1,600.00	540.00000	2,160.00
	CABLE CLOSURE	ea.						
1560	1113550	77.000	4.00000	308.00	4.10000	315.70	7.00000	539.00
	DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **	m						
1570	1114102	292.000	12.00000	3,504.00	12.00000	3,504.00	25.00000	7,300.00
	SPAN WIRE	m						
1580	1114201	2.000	900.00000	1,800.00	900.00000	1,800.00	774.00000	1,548.00
	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1590	1118012	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1600	1118051	(1.000)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,545.00000	3,545.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1610	1118052	(1.000)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,545.00000	3,545.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	Section 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1620	1131001	15.000	200.00000	3,000.00	70.00000	1,050.00	150.00000	2,250.00
	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
1630	1205207	50.000	12.00000	600.00	10.00000	500.00	9.00000	450.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1640	1205209	16.000	50.00000	800.00	40.00000	640.00	37.00000	592.00
	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.						
1650	1205214	25.000	12.00000	300.00	10.00000	250.00	9.00000	225.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
1660	1206023	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1670	1208906	3.000	425.00000	1,275.00	425.00000	1,275.00	425.00000	1,275.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	sq.m						
1680	1208928	80.000	425.00000	34,000.00	425.00000	34,000.00	425.00000	34,000.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	sq.m						
1690	1209114	6,200.000	0.40000	2,480.00	0.39000	2,418.00	0.39000	2,418.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM YELLOW	m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1700	1209124	6,500.000	0.40000	2,600.00	0.39000	2,535.00	0.39000	2,535.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 100 MM WHITE		m						
1710	1209131	48.000	9.00000	432.00	9.00000	432.00	9.00000	432.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND ARROWS AND MARKINGS		sq.m						
1720	1210101	4,850.000	1.00000	4,850.00	1.04000	5,044.00	1.04000	5,044.00
100 MM WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		m						
1730	1210102	3,600.000	1.00000	3,600.00	1.04000	3,744.00	1.04000	3,744.00
100 MM YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		m						
1740	1210105	94.000	32.00000	3,008.00	32.00000	3,008.00	32.00000	3,008.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		sq.m						
1750	1211002	2,000.000	10.00000	20,000.00	10.00000	20,000.00	10.00000	20,000.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PAINTED		sq.m						
1760	1220013	70.000	100.00000	7,000.00	82.00000	5,740.00	223.00000	15,610.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS- BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **		sq.m						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		(3) Empire Paving, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1770	1403501	2.000	650.00000	1,300.00	700.00000	1,400.00	500.00000	1,000.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)		ea.						
1780	1700001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
1790	1807011	14.000	300.00000	4,200.00	210.00000	2,940.00	150.00000	2,100.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 180 KG		ea.						
1800	1807012	42.000	300.00000	12,600.00	210.00000	8,820.00	150.00000	6,300.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 320 KG		ea.						
1810	1807013	64.000	300.00000	19,200.00	210.00000	13,440.00	200.00000	12,800.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 640 KG		ea.						
1820	1807014	32.000	300.00000	9,600.00	210.00000	6,720.00	250.00000	8,000.00
TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 960 KG		ea.						
1830	1807101	13.000	60.00000	780.00	400.00000	5,200.00	1,000.00000	13,000.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TYPE A)		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$4,965,059.00		\$5,694,828.99		\$5,713,028.57	